
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2003  -  November 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

     9.9
    30.4
    13.0

     2.9
     0.0
-    6.6

 145,724
 1,046
 5,945

 110,159
 0

 1,840

 132,579
 802

 5,260

 107,063
 0

 1,970

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  267,486

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 152,715

 111,999

 138,641

 109,033

    10.2

     2.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,310,741

 38,187

 93,714

 6,310,741
 0

 38,187
 0

 93,714
 0

    11.0
     0.0

    18.9
     0.0

    18.9
     0.0

 12,610,934
 0

 78,615
 0

 189,357
 0

 11,362,825
 0

 66,127
 0

 159,301
 0

 6,300,193
 0

 40,428
 0

 95,643
 0

 6,300,193

 40,428

 95,643

 12,610,934

 78,615

 189,357

 11,362,825

 66,127

 159,301

    11.0

    18.9

    18.9

 255,883  239,642      6.8
 8,831  8,032      9.9

 264,714  247,674      6.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,526
 246

 2,035
 303

    24.1
-   18.8

Non-Commercial:

 250,012      7.0

 2,772  2,338     18.6Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,751,748  7,784,070  13,905,953     11.7 15,535,818
 154,061  157,923  261,252     19.4 311,984Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,905,809  7,941,993  15,847,802  14,167,205     11.9

Total - Non-Commercial  5,320  6,328  11,648  8,050     44.7

           0
      11,648

           0
       8,050

     0.0
    44.7

           0
       6,328

           0
       5,320

Grand Total - Passengers  15,859,450  14,175,255     11.9 7,948,321 7,911,129

Total - Air Carrier    6,442,642    6,436,264   12,878,906   11,588,253     11.1

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,463,167    1,505,729    2,968,896    2,578,952     15.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,441,007

 0

 22,160

 1,483,877

 0

 21,852

 2,924,884

 0

 44,012

 2,543,128

 0

 35,824

    15.0

     0.0

    22.9

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,385
 0
 1

 2,705
 2
 0

 2,651
 0

 79

 3,039
 4
 0

 1,479
 0
 1

 1,543
 0
 0

 905
 0
 0

 1,162
 2
 0

-   10.0
-   94.7
-   98.7

-   11.0
-   54.1

 1,525.0

 2,386

 2,707

 2,730

 3,043

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,480

 1,543

 906

 1,164

-   12.6

-   11.0

Grand Total - Cargo  5,093  5,772 3,023 2,070 -   11.8

 5,090  5,690 3,022 2,068Domestic
 3  83

-   10.5
-   96.5 1 2

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




